ol ;A/'L"? - J‘ F
2479~ )1y
Sl it
% St ; —
Je 2.'_::1 e e oy

LU OIS 7752 2013 S 2 2008UL | () | ybugy g, FUb1F5%2 2013 £2008J0 | (
?(J:;UP

& 2 5(Rs.4094.31(MDE MU0t Lo Qrgrl el | (O | Gy Bobde o Sukgdnsignse|

(&3S BT AR | B PS P/
SIS EpE et T Ludity| |
2 $ApE L S S Gy B

Yo o L bl P l

_+JQKJ:."j’Urtﬁ:ly@:ldﬁ‘;”‘g@@ﬁ»ﬁ.u}éﬁé:}awﬁ1ny’ub{/zdfﬁ?i‘f 3 &f‘f"{.’d/s’ 1

o A Kt & nl s frlonn? 2B NI STS Uy | 2 oSy 9

e E S o nista U U6 L $os g (b 201202138 S Gut g b s | 3 Gy B s 3




List of Universities

N S.ﬁo Name of University /Degree Awarding Institute Year of Estb:

1 Islamia College University Peshawar 2008

L 2L Abd_l_ﬂ Wali Khan University Mardan 2009
3 SHAHEED BENAZIR BHUTTO UNIVERSITY /Shringal Dir Upper 2009

4 Univrsity of Swat | 2010

o g Bacha Khan University Charsadda 2012
6 University of Swabi 2012

7 Khushakal Khan Khattak University, Karak 2012

8 university of Haripur 2012




P —

DETAIL OF FUNDS PROVIDED TO SWABI, KARAK AND HARIPUR UNIVERSITIES

J 2011-12]2012-13 [ 2013-14 [ 2014-15 [ 2015.16 | 2016-17 | 2017-18| Total

S.No Name of Universily
1 University of Swabi
Provision of Project Fund to University of Swabi 15.00 ) 15.00
Purchase of land and construction of boundary
£ :
wall of University of Swabi wallesin 299.66
Establishment of University of Swabi to be funded
through share of District Swabi Tobacco Cess and 224.16 | 112.08 | 112.08 448.32
Net Hydel Profit. ] ) _ _
Strengthening of Swabi University _ 150.00 | 250.00 400.00
Total 0.00 | 15.00 | 299.66 | 374.16 | 362.08 | 112.08 | 0.00 |1162.98
2 Khushakal Khan Khattak University, Karak -
Establishment of Khushal Khan Khattak University B i
to be funded from 10% of oil and gas royalty. 0.00 470.45 1743.49
Total 0.00 | 47045 | 0.00 1743.49
3 University of haripur
Establishment of Haripur University 66.00 66.00
Upgradation of Haripur Sub-Campus to Haripur 0.00 23356 | 50525 | 38304 1121.84

University.

0.00 |1187.84

Total 66.00 | 233.56 | 505.25 | 383.04

Grand Total 4094.31

—




List of Academic Departments, The University of Haripur

e e e T e T B = e e e e et e e bl s

T——;—f— No L. Name of Department Remarks
-1 | Department of Management Sciences
1 2 | mmatiﬁ echgblogy
I 3 1_* De;;;_&ment of Geology ﬂ — D By e
; ) I S - - e —————. R —
4 Department of Microbiology
| E 1 DemEducation
6 *_E)e;artmen; of Psychblc;g\;_“ S
R DepartmentLof' Islamic & ﬁemieg ) | .
B mBepa;menMd Mathematics R
S | Depa“rz;nent of Economics i
- 10 Department of Medical Lab Technology
} 11 f De_;;_a-rtment of Public Health I TR N
r 12M~M£nagement pe
g 13 % Department of Emironnm;;'ltal Sci;nces R R
" 14 | Department of Horticulture _ o S
i 15 T_I;;partmer{{ of Ag_;c;nomy -
16 | Department of Entomology B | ]
7 [DepmmemoitanBesdngi G ||
_ 18 Department of Soil Science
| 19 Department of Food Science m::vgy_ <




OFFICE OF THE PROJECT DIRECTOR
THE UNIVERSITY OF HARIPUR

PH:0995-615488B, Fax: 0995-615394, URL: http://www.uoh.edu.pk

File No: UOH/PD-(03)/14-569
Dated: November 15, 2018
To:Assistant Registrar (Establishment),
The University of Haripur.

Subject: Approved PC-1 of 2012 update.
Referring to above cited subject and your letter no. 2 (3)/UOH/Reg/Estab/2018/7225

dated 06-11-2018.The detail of updated position of approved PC-1 of 2012 1s as
follows:

Abstract Cost: Amount in milhons
PC-1 Approved Rs. 266.000
Enhancement Approved Rs. 855.837
Further Enhancement Rs. 320.931]

Total Approved PC-1 Rs. 1,442.768

Head Vise Budget Detail:

S.No. Head of Account Total Approved  Total Consumed Total Available
1),  Civil Work Rs. 720.51 Rs. 652.58 Rs. 67.93
2).  Lab Equipment Rs. 50.17 Rs. 33.56 Rs. 16.61]
3).  Office Equipment Rs. 40.37 Rs. 37.03 Rs. 3.34
4).  Furniture & Fixture Rs. 49 .49 Rs.  24.67 Rs. 24.82
5).  General Computer Lab Rs. 2.70 Rs. 0.00 Rs. 2.70
6). Vehicles Rs. 33.36 Rs. 1.95 Rs. 3141
7).  *Salanes Rs. 285.52 Rs. 0.00 Rs. 285.52
8). Books & Journals Rs. 10.00 Rs. 0.00 Rs. 10.00
9).  Utlity & Fuels Rs. 5.00 Rs. 0.00 Rs. 5.00
10). Scholarships Rs. 23295 Rs. 0.00 RS, 2329
11). Project Office Salanes Rs. 7.70 Rs. 2.15 Rs. 5.55
12). Contingencies Rs. 5.00 Rs. 1.533 Rs. 3.47

*Note: Under head “Salaries” details may please be collected from Treasurers Office.
Submitted foryour further necessary action please.

Regards.

Project Director,
The University of Haripur.

L
¢ PS 10 Vice Chancellor
e File Concern



S.No.

Reply to Part (b) of

| question No. 199 by

Mian Nisar Gull
member Provincial
Assembly KP

Answer

Coiét & Status

Details of expenses
incurred on Swabi
University projects and
number of Academic
departments presently
functional at the
University of Swabi

a. Presently, there twenty eight (28) Academic
departments functional at the university of

Swabi. Admissions are being offered in all these

departments

b. Details of Civil Works Projects in the University

of Swabi are as follows:

.

LI

V.

Purchase of Land & Construction of
Boundary Wall

STRENGTHENING OF SWABI
UNIVERSITY (Academic Block,
Multipurpose Hall, Guest House &
Examination Block)

Construction of Academic Block-2

Provision of Basic Academic & Allied
Facilities at University of Swabi.

(Construction of Academic Block 3 & 4.

Admin Block, Cafeteria & External
Development.

Cost 404mililon Pk Rs
' Status: complete

Cost: 400million Pk Rs
Status: complete

Cost: 162.82 million Pk Rs

Status: complete

Cost: 626.406 million Pk

Rs
Status: on going

it e — o

— i pa— . e E—— e e e . L A | s

Fundfng
Agency

- ——

HED(ADP)

HED (ADP)

Grant-in-aid
Govt. of KP.

HEC(PSDP)




Summary of Khushal Khan Khattak University, Karak was approved on 13.06.2012.
Details of estimated expenditure incurred in major budgetary heads are the following

ISy Budget Heads Cost incurred in (Rs.
' No | Million)
T 01 Purchase of 500 Kanal and 09 Marlaland | Rs.450
02 Constructmn of cafeteria and library block | Rs.20
' 03 | Construction of Academic block Rs.100 S =
04 Consultant firm hired for master planning and Rs.04 '
| detailed designing of Main construction of Campus £ g L
05 | Construction of PERN office B R e T
’ D6 | Purchase of Transport and Machinery | Rs.150 ¥
j 07 Purchase of Books Rs.181 s
! 08 Purchase of IT Equipment X Rs.BY B, |
09 | Various repair and maintenance e | Rs.30
10 | PurchaseofFurniture e Rs.22 N
11 |Payandallowances | Rs. b1l

il i,

University hasoffered various degrees in the following 09 departments.

Management Sciences
Communication and Media Studies
Computer Science

Education & Research

Library & Information Sciences
English

Geology

Physics & Nano-Technology
Bio-Informatics

e B ol i T




Jaall S alS gl Sl Am Jad s
' CARs. 450,84 7Skl L096500 | 1.
FRs. 200 P S ShS AU g | 2

CERs. 100 2SS btit] |

3,
of.ui;f&f.@ﬂzjd'_ﬁg/ml.ﬂécﬁtffxfm. MLF&L&J(} 4.
#Rs. 1.3k P SPERN Office | 5.
ERs. 150 L8As PSS 2 mei? 2| 6
FRs. 18148427800 7.
CA'Rs. 89 4‘_5.»@.;"! = YT 337 8.
FRs. 30 LK p | 0.

FRs. 22 18028 EP | 10

FRs. 611 Laded |11

Bt F e S BUNTD Lol 2209 E NS 12 12

| 1

S i | 13

u'?:JWIZL 14,

ALef | 1s

g ;
B R e £ | 16
7 X e 2 f—‘é:f 17. |
Sl A 18
Fil 19
2| 20
JAl 21




